

FORM PTO-1596	
1-31-92	102163
Docket No.: 57454-618	PATENT

1-31-92 1 Q Docket No.: 57454-618 PA	2163189 Paten	t and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trade		or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Masuo YAMAGUCHI and Makoto NAKANISHI	Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHII	KI KAISHA	
07/08/02	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [You	s Chiyoda-ku	-	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN	000	
		ELCE &	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne	30000	
Other		6	
Execution Date: June 3, 2002		5- T	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new applic		3, 2002	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/1090-86			
10/189586			
	_		
Additional numbers attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents inv	olved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	500417		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200	05		
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		*****	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct and any attached cop	pv is a true copy	
of the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	~ 200		
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	July Ju	ly 8, 2002	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

07/22/2002 GTON11 00000034 500417 10189586

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0480**

Docket No.:

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

ASSIGNMENT

	Assidiv	VICINI	
In consideration of the premise is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	es and other good and valuab	le consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency	of which
•			
(1) Yasuo YAMAGUCHI	_ (4)	(7)	
(2) Makoto NAKANISHI (3)	_ (5)	(8)	
who have made a certain new and usef	ful invention, hereby sell, ass	sign and transfer unto	
Mitsubishi Denki Kabu	shiki Kaisha of		
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chor	ne, Chiyoda-ku, 1	TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
its successors and against the single-face	decienced the COLONIE to the		
as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	ention entitled	e entire right, title and interest for the United States of	America
RESIN MOLD SEMICONDUC	CTOR DEVICE		
(a) for which an application for Unite Serial No;	d States Letters Patent was for	iled on, and identified by Unit	ted States
(b) for which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on June 3, 2002	
United States Letters Patent which ma continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIG	iy be granted therefor and and thereof, and the right to all b NEE, for its interest as AS	s Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, penefits under the International Convention for the Prof SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representated thereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:	renewals
and obtaining original, divisional, reiss successors, assigns and legal representat based thereon, growing out of or related	ued or extended Letters Pater lives, and without further remu- to the said invention; and to e	t, and to render all necessary assistance in making applient of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIC uneration, in and to any improvements, and applications execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successore tection and title in and to the invention hereby transfermants.	SNEE, its for patent
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside o		•	
INVENTORS	di signatures.	DATE SIGNED	
1) Yasuo Yamaguchi Name: Yasuo YAMAGUCHI		June 3, 2002	
Name: Yasuo YAMAGUCHI		Julie 3, 2002	
2) <u>Makoto Nakan</u> Name: Makoto NAKANISHI	ishi	June_3, 2002	
3) Name:		•	
4) Name:			
5)			
5) Name:			
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8) Name:			
9) Name:			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0481